502225532 02/08/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Evonik Degussa GmbH	01/02/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ThyssenKrupp Uhde GmbH	
Street Address:	Friedrich-Uhde-Strasse 15	
City:	Dortmund	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	4414	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6610865

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2022634300

Email: epickrell@sgrlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Dennis C. Rodgers

Address Line 1: 1130 Connecticut Avenue NW Suite 1130
Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 032301.208.1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dennis C. Rodgers

Total Attachments: 2

 $source = 20130208_032301_2081_Assignment\#page1.tif\\ source = 20130208_032301_2081_Assignment\#page2.tif\\$

OP \$40.00 661

PATENT REEL: 029783 FRAME: 0758

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled:

PROCESS FOR THE EPOXIDATION OF OLEFINS

	The PATENT PROPERTY referred to in this agreement is:			
((check one) a patent application about to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.			
	a patent application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently wit			
	this assignment.			
	U.S. Patent Application No, filed			
	a U.S. patent application based on PCT International Application			
	Nofiled on (date)(U.S. patent application Serial No, if known). U.S. patent No, issued 26 August 2003.			
	O.S. patent No. 0,010,003, Issued 20 August 2003.			
	The PATENT PROPERTY also includes all divisions, reissues, continuations and			
	extensions of the patents and patent applications identified above.			
	VILLED CZ WIE PURIOUS WIE PURIOUS WIPPING WIE CONTROL			
	The PATENT PROPERTY assigned under this agreement is:			
	(check one) \(\subseteq \text{U.S. patent property only.} \)			
	☐ Worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to			
	claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. or foreign patent application			
	for this invention.			
	The term ENTIRE PATENT RIGHTS identifies the following rights:			
	- the full and exclusive right to the invention;			
	 the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT PROPERTY; the right to sue and recover for any past infringement; and, 			
	- the right to sale and recover for any past infringement, and, - the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, 35 USC 120, or any other			
	applicable provisions, based on any earlier patent applications for this invention.			
	applicable provisions, based on any carner patent applications for this invention.			
	The ASSIGNOR referred to in this agreement is Evonik Degussa GmbH, having an			
	address of Rellinghauser Strasse 1-11, Essen, Germany 45128, and which is an owner of the			
	ENTIRE PATENT RIGHTS in said U.S. Patent application based on an assignment, executed by			
	inventors Willi HOFEN and Georg THIELE, recorded at reel/frame 013379/0172 at the U.S.			
	Patent and Trademark Office.			
	The following ASSIGNEE is the recipient of (50) %) of the ENTIRE PATENT RIGHTS:			
	0.			
	(Name of Assignee) ThyssenKrupp Uhde GmbH			
	(Address) Friedrich-Uhde-Strasse 15,			
	4414 Dortmund, Germany			
	The ASSIGNEE is:			
	(check one) An Individual.			
	☐ A Partnership.			
	☑ A Corporation of Germany (specify state or country)			
	(other)			

SGR\9335620.1

The ASSIGNOR, in consideration of \$10.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, hereby assigns to the ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, the above stated percentage of the ENTIRE PATENT RIGHTS.

As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the right, title and interest, for the use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR agrees to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

Evonik Degussa GmbH (Assignor transferrithis Assignment)	D 14 (11) 0 1 11
	A 1994A41
	Title: Authorized Officer
	Signature: ppa. Dr. Matthias Schäfer
	Date: 12 21 12
	Name: Dr. Ulrich Hertz
	Title: Authorized Officer
	Signature: ppa. Dr. Ulrich yer
	Date:
ThyssenKrupp Uhde GmbH (Assignee recei of this Assignment)	ving 50 % of the Entire Patent Rights by way
,	Name: Thomas Bausch
	Title: Head of Intellectual Property
	Signature: Apa
	Date: <u>January 30, 2013</u>
	Name: <u>Dr. Carina Treiber</u>
	Title: Head of IP-Group
	Signature: C. Tred
	Date: January 30, 2013
	2 SGR\9119984.1

PATENT REEL: 029783 FRAME: 0760

RECORDED: 02/08/2013